ASSIGN

06-03-1998

OVER SHEET

Patents Only

		والتناظظ الأظاظ		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of P	100726337 Attorney Dkt: 04423 et al.		
	Please record the attached original documents or	copy thereof.		
۷,	1. Name of conveying party(ies);	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
6-1	Fiberweb North America, Inc.		BBA Nonwovens Simpsonville, Inc. 840 S.E. Main Street Simpsonville, SC 29681	
86-61-5 a	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No	MAY 19 1998	
MK	3. Nature of conveyance: _ Assignment		UBALL	
	Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 8, 1998		dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No	
	Application Serial No Ps If this document is being filed together with a is: Additional numbers attached? X Yes	new application, the		
	Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 42	
	BELL SELTZER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GRO ALSTON & BIRD LLP P. O. Drawer 34009 Charlotte, NC 28234	UP	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_1.680.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1		8. 1	Deposit account number: 16-0605	
ŀ		DO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE	
ah	L/1996 JUNEAUZ 0000030 4700619	NOT USE THE	- 30.000	
d	C1581 1680.00 C			
9. Statement and signature To the hest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document.				
	Raymond O. Linker, Jr., Reg. No. 26.419 Name of Person Signing	ges including cover sheet, attachments and document: _6		

PATENT REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0266

Attachment of United States Issued Patents Affected by the Name Change of Fiberweb North America, Inc. to BBA Nonwovens Simpsonville, Inc.

Attorney Docket No.	Patent No. Issue Date	Title
004423-1310 A	4,900,619 02/13/90	Translucent Housewrap
004423-1348	5,503,907 04/02/96	Barrier Fabrics Which Incorporate Multicomponent Fiber Support Webs
004423-1354	4,888,238 12/19/89	Superabsorbent Coated Fibers And Method For Their Preparation
004423-1389	5,104,728 04/14/92	Ultrasonically Bonded Fabric And Method Of Making Same
004423-1395	4,883,707 11/28/89	High Loft Nonwoven Fabric
004423-1399	5,143,779 09/01/92	Rebulkable Nonwoven Fabric
004423-1399 A	5,198,057 03/30/93	Rebulkable Nonwoven Fabric
004423-1417	5,057,357 10/15/91	Strong Coverstock With Improved Dimensional Stability And Strength And Method Of Manufacturing Same
004423-1424 A	5,294,482 03/15/94	Strong Nonwoven Fabric Laminate From Engineered Multiconstituent Fibers
004423-1424	5,108,827 04/28/92	Strong Nonwoven Fabrics From Engineered Multiconstituent Fibers
004423-1440	H1502 11/07/95	Meltblown Fibers and Webs Produced From Liquid Crystal Polymers
004423-1458	5,225,018 07/06/93	Method And Apparatus For Providing Uniformly Distributed Filaments From A Spun Filament Bundle And Spunbonded Fabric Obtained Therefrom
004423-1486 A	5,369,858 12/06/94	Process for Forming Nonwoven Fabric Prepared From Melt Blown Microfibers
004423-1487 A	5,273,596 12/28/93	Nonwoven Fabric For Diaper Top Sheet And Method Of Making The Same

PATENT REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0267

Attorney Docket No.	Patent No. Issue Date	Title
004423-1553	5,549,867 08/27/96	Distribution Enhanced Polyolefin Meltspinning Process And Product
004423-1553 A	5,612,123 03/18/97	Distribution Enhanced Polyolefin Meltspinning Process And Product
004423-9002	5,229,191 07/20/93	Composite Nonwoven Fabrics And Method of Making Same
004423-9004	5,443,898 08/22/95	Nonwoven Webs and Method of Making Same
004423-9014	5,470,639 11/28/95	Elastic Nonwoven Webs and Method of Making Same
004423-9015	5,324,580 06/28/94	Elastomeric Meltblown Webs
004423-9112	5,334,446 08/02/94	Composite Blastic Nonwoven Fabric
004423-9113	5,397,413 03/14/95	Apparatus and Method for Producing a Web of Thermoplastic Filaments
004423-9117 A	5,593,768 01/14/97	Nonwoven Fabrics And Fabric Laminates From Multiconstituent Fibers
004423-9118	5,298,097 03/29/94	Apparatus And Method For Thermally Bonding A Textile Web
004423-9119	5,431,991 07/11/95	Process Stable Nonwoven Fabric
004423-9120	5,415,925 05/16/95	Gamma Sterilizable Composite Nonwoven Fabric Comprising at Least Two Nonwoven Webs Adhesively Bonded by a Lightweight
004423-9126	5,393,599 02/28/95	Composite Nonwoven Fabric
004423-9203	5,368,913 11/29/94	Antistatic Spunbound Nonwoven Fabric
004423-9206	5,413,849 05/09/95	Composite Elastic Nonwoven Fabric

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Fiberweb North America, Inc., (the "Corporation") a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of Fiberweb North America, Inc., a resolution was duly adopted setting for a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting for the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof number "FIRST" so that, as amended said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is

BBA NONWOVENS SIMPSONVILLE, INC."

SECOND: That thereafter, such resolution was presented to the sole stockholder of said Corporation and the written consent of such Sole Stockholder in favor of the amendment was obtained, in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Dennis Tavernetti, its President this <u>Ph</u> day of <u>April</u>. 1998.

BY: Bresident

PATENT REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0269

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FIBERWEB NORTH AMERICA,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FIBERWEB NORTH AMERICA, INC." TO
"BBA NONWOVENS SIMPSONVILLE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
SEVENTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1998, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

2224420 8100

981146846 RECORDED: 05/19/1998 Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9032226

PATENT 04-17-98 REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0270